Business Combinations. Certain amounts in the ADI Time historical financial statements have been reclassified to conform to classifications used by Asure
Software, Inc.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations do not include non-recurring transaction costs associated with the Acquisition that
are no longer capitalized as part of the acquisition.

The following pro forma financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of (i) the results of operations and
financial position that would have been achieved had the Acquisition taken place on the dates indicated or (ii) the future operations of the combined
company. The following information should be relied on only for the limited purpose of presenting what the results of operations and financial position of
the combined businesses of Asure Software and ADI Time might have looked like had the Acquisition taken place at an earlier date.

3

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet

(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

  Asure 09/30/11
ADI Time
09/30/11

Pro Forma
Combined

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

9/30/11
ASSETS
 Current Assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   6,082   343   (5,945) (a)   480
   Accounts receivable trade   996   526   1,522
   Allowance   (17)   (61)   (78)
   Notes receivable   120   -   120
   Inventory   6   19   25
   Prepaid expenses and other current assets   227   14   (14) (b)   227
Total Current Assets   7,414   841   (5,959)   2,296
   Property and equipment, net   221   271   (27) (c)   465
   Intangible assets, net   2,258   -   2714 (d)   4,972
   Goodwill   -   -   4,169 (e)   4,169
   Total Assets   9,893   1,112   897   11,902

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’EQUITY
   Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable   686   78   47 (f)   811
Line of Credit   500   500
Accrued compensation and benefits   72   -   72
Other accrued Liabilities   399   1   400
Deferred Revenue   2,522   766   22 (g)   3,310
Total Current Liabilities   4,179   845   69   5,093
Long-term deferred revenue   150   -   150
Subordinated notes (related parties $800)   1,450   -   1,095 (h)   2,545
 Subordinated convertible notes (related parties $800)   1,400   -   1,400
Other long-term obligations   4   -   4
   Total Liabilities   7,183   845   1,164   9,192
 Owner’s Equity   2,710   267   (267) (i)   2,710
Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity   9,893   1,112   897   11,902

(The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Pro Forma consolidated financial information)

4

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations

(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Asure Nine
Months Ended

Dec -11

ADI Time Nine
Months Ended

Dec -11

Pro Forma
Combined

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined Nine
Months Ended

12/31/10

Revenues

Revenues   10,033   4,325   -   14,358
Total Revenues   10,033   4,325   14,358

Cost of Sales

Cost of sales   2,259   2,325   81 (a)   4,665
Total Cost of Sales   2,259   2,325   81   4,665

Gross Margin   7,774   2,000   (81)   9,693

Operating Expense

Selling, general and administrative expenses   5,693   1,754   (77)
(b)
(d)   7,370

Research and development   1,445   185   1,630
Loss on lease agreement   1,203   -   1,203
Amortization of intangibles   598   -   329 (a)   927

Total Operating Expenses   8,939   1,939   252   11,130

Income (Loss) from Operations   (1,165)   61   (333)   (1,437)

Other Income and (Expenses)

Interest income   5   3   8
Gain on Investments   130   -   130
Foreign currency translation (loss) gain   (54)   -   (54)
Other income (expenses)   (61)   -   (396) (c)   (457)

Total Other Income and (Expense)   20   3   (396)   (373)

Income (Loss) From Operations, Before Income Taxes   (1,145)   64   (729)   (1,810)
Benefit (provision) for income taxes   8   -   8
Net Income (Loss)  $ (1,137)   64   (729)   $ (1,802)

Net income per common share:

Basic  $ (0.37)   $ (0.58)
Diluted  $ (0.37)   $ (0.58)

Weighted-average common shares outstanding:

Basic   3,087   3,087
Diluted   3,087   3,087

(The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Pro Forma consolidated financial information)

5

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations

(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Asure Nine
Months Ended

09/30/11

ADI Time Nine
Months Ended

09/30/11

Pro Forma
Combined

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined Nine
Months Ended

9/30/11
Revenues
Revenues   7,293   3,385   10,678

Total Revenues   7,293   3,385   10,678

Cost of Sales

Cost of sales   1,363   1,859   60 (a)   3,282
Total Cost of Sales   1,363   1,859   60   3,282

Gross Margin   5,930   1,526   (60)   7,396

Operating Expense

Selling, general and administrative expenses   4,340   1,267   4 (d)   5,611
Research and development   1,150   175   1,325
Amortization of Intangibles   449   40   218 (a)   707

Total Operating Expenses   5,939   1,482   222   7,643

(Loss) Income from Operations   (9)   44   (282)   (247)

Other Income and (Expenses)

Interest income   8   1   9
Foreign currency translation gain (loss)   47   -   47
Other income (expenses)   (20)   (293) (c)   (313)

Total Other Income and (Expense)   35   1   (293)   (257)

(Loss) Income From Operations, Before Income Taxes   26   45   (575)   (504)
Benefits (provision) for income taxes   (30)   -   (30)
Net (Loss) Income  $ (4)   45   (575)   $ (534)

Net (Loss) income per common share: